ECOLOG-PRO
Modules
Operation Manual
Document: EP6001Ec, 23.02.20182 - EN
ELPRO-BUCHS AG
Warranty conditions and liability disclaimer
Liability - ELPRO-BUCHS AG does not accept any liability for direct, indirect, special, incidentally occurring, randomly occurring or subsequent damage
or losses including lost profit or data resulting from the use of their data loggers, sensors, accessories, software products or information from

Accessories
Version History
Part number Designation Description
802096 PSU_ECOLOG-PRO_EU Power supply unit with EU plug
802097 PSU_ECOLOG-PRO_GB Power supply unit with U.K. plug
802098 PSU_ECOLOG-PRO_US Power supply unit with U.S. plug
802100 CTR_ECOLOG-PRO channel Plug to connect a sensor
802101 CTR_ECOLOG-PRO LBR Plug to connect a power supply unit
800508 CTR_M12F_IDC M12 (F) cable coupling to connect sensor
800513 CTR_M12M_IDC M12 (M) cable coupling to connect sensor
802071 PRO_TRH_nSens-HT-ENS Temperature / humidity sensor, electrolytic
802209 PRO_TRH_nSens-HT-CSS Temperature / humidity sensor, capacitive
802072 ECA_nSens-cable_05 Connection cable terminated for temperature / humidity sensor 5 m
802073 ECA_nSens-cable_10 Connection cable terminated for temperature / humidity sensor 10 m
802074 ECA_nSens-cable_30 Connection cable terminated for temperature / humidity sensor 30 m
802149 PSU_UPS_AKKUTEC
2402_24VDC_1.2Ah
DC-USV (uninterruptible power supply unit)
802155 PSU_24VDC_24W_DIN RAIL Power supply unit for the ECOLOG-PRO DIN-rail housing
802205 Shielded extension cable with stranded drain wire
Author Date Version Description
ANGUB March 21, 2017 EP6001E First edition
ANGUB June 16, 2017 EP6001Ea Power supply designation changed
ANGUB Aug. 24, 2017 EP6001Eb ECOLOG-PRO Module Configurator added
ANGUB Feb. 23, 2018 EP6001Ec ECOLOG-PRO 2TH added
Operation Manual
ECOLOG-PRO
EP6001Ec, 23.02.2018
ELPRO-BUCHS AG
Langäulistrasse 45
9470 Buchs
SWITZERLAND
Email: swiss@elpro.com
	1 System Description
	1.1 Configuration and Evaluation
	1.2 Application Instructions
	1.3 Changes to Measurement Module Chain during Operation
	2 ECOLOG-PRO LBR Communication Module
	2.1 Power Supply Unit Circuit Diagram
	3 ECOLOG-PRO 4PT Pt100 Measurement Module
	3.1 Sensor Connection Cable for M12 Plug
	3.2 Circuit Diagram
	3.3 Sensor Status
	4 ECOLOG-PRO 4MA 4..20 mA Measurement Module
	4.1 Circuit Diagram
	4.2 Sensor Status
	5 ECOLOG-PRO 2TH T/RH Measurement Sensor
	5.1 Circuit Diagram
	5.2 Sensor Status
	5.3 Sensor Data
	6 Module with Contact Inputs ECOLOG-PRO 4DI
	6.1 Contact Status
	6.2 Contact Status
	6.3 Circuit Diagram
	7 Module with Contact Outputs ECOLOG-PRO 4DO
	7.1 Contact Status
	7.2 Alarm Indicator Power Supply and Ground
	7.3 Local Alarm
	7.4 Alarm Forwarding
	8 1250 mA Power Supply Unit